GROUPS

OHC MEN: Campfire Nights, 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Gather at Dan & Beth DeWaal’'s home for an informal
time of conversation, yard games, snacks, and a word
of faith encouragement.

« Wednesday, June 25
- Wednesday, July 30
« Wednesday, August 20

COUPLE’S CHALLENGE: The Romance Road
Our new App coming soon!

« Challenge dates: Monday, June 9-Monday, September 1
. Final Event Celebration: TBD

90 DAYS OF PRAYER FOR REVIVAL

« June 9-September 7

« Pick up a prayer guide in the Lobby

« Pray a short prayer for Revival each day

. Join us at 9:30 AM in the Man Cave for prayer on
Sunday

HILLTOPPERS: 10:30 AM

« Picnic Lunch: Tuesday, July 15 in the coffee area

FLOCK: 7:00- 9:00 PM

. Thursday, June 5: Off-site
« Thursday, June 19: Studio 1
« Thursday, July 17: Studio 1
« Thursday, July 31: Off-site

OUTREACH

June: Arts Camp on the Hill

o Arts Camp (2nd-6th), June 16-20

o Boot Camp (K-1st), June 24-26
July: Picnic Splash for OHCPCC - Tuesday, July 15,
4:30-6:30 PM in lower level parking lot & playground
August: Back to School

o Supply Donations - August 3-24

o Prep at Central Elementary - TBD

WORSHIP

SUNDAY MORNINGS: 10:00 AM

« June 29-August 17: Letters to the Seven Churches-
Service & Discussion Groups

« August 24: OHC Missionary preaching

. Labor Day: Worship on the Lawn with Kona Ice
available after the service
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PRAYER & PRAISE ON THE PATH: 6:30 PM

Gather at the Prayer Path - “Bread of Life” Amphitheatre

- Wednesday, July 9
. Wednesday, August 6
. Wednesday, September 3

WORSHIP TEAM WORSHIP SESSIONS: 6:15 PM
« Wednesday’s, July 9-August 6: Off-site
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MUSIC & WORSHIP INTERN

Beka Cammenga
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CHILDREN & YOUTH

HILLKIDS

. June: Arts Camp & Boot Camp.

« July 13: Slip into Summer with the family, after the
service

« July 27: Minute to Win It games during the service

« August 17:Ice cream social after the service

OHC YOUTH

« Youth Group: Wednesdays, June 11, 18, 25, and July 2,
6:30 PM - 8:00 PM

« Middle School Summer Trip: July 6-12

« High School Summer Trip: July 20-26

Check the weekly bulletin for more information and updates!



